

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2204/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in CRLA No.
365/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2203 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 have filed counter
affidavit. Respondent No. 9 served but no appearance.
Petitioner to file spare copies within a week as last chance for
issuance of notice on respondent No. 5 as last chance.
ITEM NO. 49

: 2 :

List again on 26th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar