

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2204/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA LAL & ORS.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2203 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr Ashia Kumar, Adv.
Mr Niton Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Additional dasti service is allowed so far as unserved
respondents are concerned.

Petitioner is directed to serve dasti through the
concerned Advocate who appears in the connected SLP for the
same litigant, if any litigant is common in connected SLP.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj