

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2203 &
2204/2008

HANUMAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA LAL & ORS.
(With Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Kumar Saini,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 8 submits that
service is complete and he has already filed his vakalatnama.
The matters be listed before the Court as per rules.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(OM PARKASH)
COURT MASTER