

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2204/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in CRLA No.  
365/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2203 of 2008

[HANUMAN PRASAD V. HIRLA LAL &amp; ORS.]

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kulbharat, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kr. Saini, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(P.S. TYAGI)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER